The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the Sanction 
Order bearing Memo No. 507(Sanc)/HED-12012(45)/2/2020-UNV SEC Dept of HE 
dated 09.11.2020 issued by the Assistant Secretary to the Government of West 
Bengal, Higher Education Department pertaining to sanctioning of Grant-in-Aid 
of Rs.16,50,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Fifty Thousand ) only in favour of 
Vidyasagar University regarding 2nd installment of Other Maintenance Grant of 
Vidyasagar University. 
After thorough discussion on the Sanction Order issued by the Assistant 
Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Higher Education Department